
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

November 16, 2021 

 

Agenda Item: 6.5  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Contract with Ninyo & Moore for DSA Approved 

Testing and Inspection Services for the Agricultural Sciences: Horticulture Facility 

at Las Positas College    

 

Background:  On April 20, 2021, the Board of Trustees approved the contract with Ninyo & 

Moore for DSA Approved Testing and Inspection Services for the Agricultural Sciences: 

Horticulture Facility at Las Positas College. Modification 1 adds additional compaction testing, 

unidentified aluminum sampling and laboratory testing, and out of state welding inspection.  

 

   Current Approved Amount  $64,523.00 

   Change Order 2   $33,665.00    

   Final Contract Amount  $98,188.00   

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the modification to the existing 

contract with Ninyo & Moore for DSA Approved Testing & Inspection Services for the 

Agricultural Sciences: Horticulture Facility at Las Positas College. It is further recommended 

that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on 

behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure A Bond  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


